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- 	CRiJR SHET 

A2P1ICATIGN NO 	O'c?OOF 001.T• - • 

ApJicant (s) 

Avcate for ApplIcants (s) 
fl1A 

AdvcaLe for aespobdenti £ s) 

• 

O Of the Rgtry L Date  

8.6.01 	Sri U.k.N.ir learned uouns.l for the 

applicant states that the major p.nalty 

reduction of in rankf pay was ied on the 

applicant without any enqtdry. The applicant 

for 	 has also been transferred by way of punishment et.I 	flU 	 Znt.  
10; 9r:ato, 	

to KUS, Nirjuli, Arunachal Prade$h5  from • 	Al p, No 	vicie 
• 	 fr Rs. iol 	 Miaa*mari, Aesam. He preyfor stay of the 

°1) L'I) (;97 	
b 	

transfer order till disposal of the O.k. hr. 

.... ...........'4 	 .Shara appearing on behalf of the respon 

F 	.si.i,ø 	dents referring to the order dated 29"5'2001 

(Annexurs 5) siabeitted that the applicant 

had ad'aLtted the chacss framed aainat his. 

The application is adnrittsd. Returnable 

by3 weeks. 

- 	 Issue notic, as to why the interim order 

qE k 	
as prayed  for shoubd not be granted. Msanwhil, 

the order und.z No, F.29/KVh/2OO12OO1/178..8O 
4 

dated 66.2001 is atey.dd till the returnabLe 

date. 

LLat,on 97.2001 for order. 	
0 

I F7 

P 	• 	 ab 	 Member 

• 	 0 	 0 
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Li st on 1 ?7 "2 001 	pra$d by 

coun3el for the paie.: 

In the meantime the respondents ma 
take necessary step in connctjon with 
filing of the written staement. 

List the case alonguith the Misc. 
Petition presented by the respondents,. 

Mean,hila the order 8-6-2001 shall remjr 
operative. 	S  

Member 	 Vice'-Chajrman 
bb 

01 	Written statement has already been 

Piled. The case is accordingly posted for 

hearing' on 38"2001. 	: 
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Heard the learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered 

in open court, kept in separate sheets. The 

application is allowed. No order as to costs. 

Member 	 Vice-C haitii an 

II! 
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CENTRAL ADI'IINISTRATIVE TRIPUNAL 

GU"IAHATI CNCH 

iio. 220, 	 of 2001. 

DATE C),'Y DECISIqN 

Xi_ Guna Ram Das 	 APPLICANT(S) 

B.K. Sharma, Mr U.K. Nair and 

Goswamj 	 1J1'CT T'CR 	APPLIcANT(S) 

VERSDS - 

Union of India and others 	 RESPccTf)EMT(S) 

. Shyafn and 
CCATE ADV 	iGR THE 

R S Choudhury - 	 - 	'PLJPOTDENT 

HI )NELE MR JUSTICE.D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

HE ONBLE MR K.K. SHARMA,ADMINTRATIVE MEMBER 

ihether Reporters of local papers may be al±oed to sa 
the judgment 7 

To be referred to the R:porter or not 7 

. 	ether their Lordahips wish to see the fair copy of the 
udg.n-nt ? 

ether the judgment is to he circulated to he other 
BencheS 7- 

judgment delivered by Hon 1 hle Vic e-C hair m an 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.220 of 2001 

Date of decision: This the 3rd day of August 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

ShriGuna Ram Das, 
Working as Head Clerk, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya No.1, Missamari, 
District- Sonitpur. 	 Applicant 

By Advocates Mr B.K. Sharma, Mr U.K. Nair and 
Mr U.K. Goswami. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by the 
Secretar.y to the Govern m ent of India, 
Ministry of Human Resources, 
N e w Delhi. 

The Com missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
New Delhi. 

The Assistant Corn missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
GuwahatL 

The Principal, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Missa m an, District- Sonitpur. 

Shri D.K. Saini, 
Assistant Corn missioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Guwahati 	 Respondents 

By Advocates Mr S. Shyarn and Mrs R.S. Choudhury. 

OR D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY.J. (V.C. 

This is an application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 assaIling the legality and correctness of the order 

dated 29/30.5.2001 whereby the applicant was inmposed penalty of 

reduction to lower time scale of pay, grade and post of Lower Division 

Clerk until he was found fit by the corn petent authority to be restored 

-) 



'I. 
1/ : 2 : 

to the next higher post. The im pugned order was passed on the sength 

of a disciplinary proceeding initiated by the respondents under Rule 14 

of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 

By Memorandum dated 23.2.2001 the applicant was served 

with 	articles of 	charges alongwith the statement 	of 	imputation 	of 

misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of which .the enquiry was proposed 

to be hald. The applicant submitted his written explanation against the 

said Memorandum. As regards the charge No.1 the applicant admitted 
4; 

the charge and requested the authority to issue an order to repay the 

the advance drawn for the purpose of LTC for the block year 1998-2001 

in easy instalments. As regards charge No.2 the applicant stated that 

he attended the Training Program me-cum-Workshop for Head Clerks and 

Superintendents 	held at 	K.V.No.11, 	Salt-Lake City, 	Calcutta 	during July 

2000. In his reply he stated that he was to be allowed to avail his both 

ways journey from Missa marl to Salt-Lake City, Calcutta by the class 

he was entitled to and he agreed to repay the excess/balance amount 

on receipt of his TA /D A Bills from the office. The applicant did not 

admit the third charge. The respondents, however, on the basis of the 

written state m ent held that the applicant was guilty of co m mitting serious 

misconduct by his unbecoming behaviour violating Rule 3(I), (i), (fl) and 

(iii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 and accordingly imposed the penalty 

of reduction to lower time scale of pay, grade and post of Lower Division 

Clerk (LD C for short) with im mediate effect, until he was found fit 

by the competent authority to 	be restored to the 	next 	higher 	post of 

UDC. The 	legality of 	the said order 	is under 	challenge 	before 	this 

Tribunal. 

We have heard at length Mr U.K. Nair, learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mr S. Shyam, learned counsel for the respondents, 

assisted by Mrs R.S. Choudhury, learned Advocate. Mr Nair assailed the 

legality of the order as well as the order imposing the quantum of 

, 

	

	punishment. Admittedly,, the punishment was imposed on the applicant 

on the basis of his written state m ent. The respondents considered the 

written........... 
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4/  

written statement and treated it as if the applicant made admission into 

the charges, though we find that as regards charge No.3 the applicant 

- did not make any such admission. The finding arrived at by the respondents 

that the applicant ad mitted all the charges framed against him ste m s 

ffoñi pure non-application of mind and on that ground alone, the impugne 

order dated 29/30.5.2001 cannot be sustained. Mr Nair, in course of the 

arguments, submited that on the basis of the materials on record the 

punishment of reduction in rank of the applicant to the lower time scale 

of pay, grade and post of LDC until he was found fit by the competent 

authority to be restored to the next higher post is see mingly unauthorised 

and arbitrary, apart from being disproportionate. By the said order the 

applicant was not only placed in the post of LDC, but the said order 

further reduced his rank till he was found fit by the competent authority 

to the next higher post, though reduction to a lower time scale of pay 

can be made with or without directions regarding conditions of restoration 

to the grade or post or Service from which the Government servant was 

reduced. Since the redu(ftion of the applicaht:from the post of Head Clerk 

to LD C with the condition of restoration after he was found fit was 

outside the puview of Rule 6, the submission of Mr Nair has some f-orce. 

submitted that in a number of cases there were lesser 

punishment on similar persons in similar circumstances. Mr Nair, lastly, 

submitted that even in the mattér'of minor punishment the authority is 

to act justly and in conformity of Article 14. We are not, however, 

incJined 	to make any corn rnent at 	this stage since 	we have set aside 

the order of 	penalty, leaving it open to the respondents to impose the 

penalty as per law after proper. consideration of. the written statement 

of the applicant. The impugned order dated 29/30.5.2001 is accordingly 

set aside. In view of our order setting aside the impugned order, the 

consquential order dated 6.6.2001 automatically stands quashed. 

4. The application 	is allowed 	to the 	extent 	indicated, 	leaving 

it open to the respondents to take action as per law. There shall, however 

be no order as to costs. 

VL-( 
( K. K. SHARMA ) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 
( D. N. CHOWDHI.JRY ) 

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

nkm 



4 

J Oen, 	a;veTr&J/ 

J 	3JUNfjj 	I 
1 	'it 	 I 

Guwah atj 
 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TF: I bUN(L 
GUWAHcTI BENCH i GUWAHTI 

On 
MM  L NOn 	/ 2f2 0 1 

BETWEEN 

Shy i Guna Ram Das 

AND 

Union of India & Ors 

INDEX 

SI, 	No. 9 	Fart iculars of 	the 	:ase 1 	 F'ace 

:1, Appli.'ati - ri I 	11 

 Van 	fi cation 12 

 (nne>w'e 	I ts 

 (nneure 2 19 
I 	- 2-0  An.nexure 3 

Aflnexl.trE? 	4 

7 (;nnexure S 

Sn Annexure t '1 
5, Pnnexure 7 

Filed by 'it k 
C) 

(;dv::ic ats' 

\ws\ss\oa 

13 



BEFORE THE CENTRAl,.. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GIJWAHATI E{E.NI::H g '3IJWAHATI 

0. A No 

BE TWEEN 

Shy i Guna Ram Das 	son Mi 1< i r 	Des, 
presently 	work :i. nq 	as 	h:i 	Clerk 
f:pr'idr iya Vi dye layc Nc 	1 	M:Lssamar :i 
Distr .  ic't;"-Soni tpur 

4 

AND 

1 Union of I ndia, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Human Rescur ces New 
Delhi"-1 

2. The Commissioner, Kendr iya Vi dyalaya 
Sanqathan , New Del hi-I 

3 The Asstt 	Commissioner, 	Kendr i ye 
Vi dye I aye Sc nge. 'I; hen Guwaha t i 

4 The Fri nc :1. pal 	Kendr iya Vi ciyelaye 
Missamar i , District-Scnitpl....r .  

15 	Shr:i. D.I':. Semi, 
Asstt. 	Commissioner, 	Kendr i yc 
Vi dyaleya Sengathari, I%uwehat i 

'jj-  'ii 

DE:TAII..s OF THE AFPLICATION 

1 P A R T I C:IJL.ARS OF ORDER AGA :( NST NH I CH THiS APFL I CAT I ON 	IS 

MADE.. 

This appl i cat ion is directed egai rst the order issued 

under Memo No. F 14-i /2?J(1-KVS (GR ) / 1277Q-74 dated 29/3th 

May' 2I by which the AppI i cant has been reverted to the 

post of Lower Division Clerk :I._Dc: from his earl icr post of 

Head Clerk The Respondent by the aforesa:i. d impugned order 



11  

Ps also directed to the Applicant impugned order has also 

rected to the Applicant to report duty at Ncr 1st 	Ni r.jul I 

i th 	12.6.2001. Pursuant to that irnpuqned order 	the 

.:espcindents have issued ancEt her order dated 6 6 2øi 

e1easi nq him from K.V. No 1 Missarrar i to K.V.Ni rjul I 

Arunachal Pradesh : 

!" LIMITATION 

That the Applicat:ion is declares that the instant 

ppl icat ion has been fi led within the 1 imi tat ion period 

prescr I bed under Sect ion 21 of the Centra 3. Administration 

flribunal Act 1985 

JURI S11 ICTION OF ni:. ItL±L 

The Applicant further declares that the sub,je: t matter 

of the case is within the jurisdiction of the Admi nistrative 

Tribunal 

14. 	FACTS E THE CASE 

Q .1 That the Applicant Is ac it:i. zen of 	Inci:i.a3ndI 	as 	such 	he 

is 	entitled to all 	the r I qhts and pr lvi leqes as 	c:uaranteed 

under the Conet I tut io nof I ndia and laws framed thereunder.  

4,2 That the Appl I cant is presently working as Head Clerk at 

dKendriya Vidyalaya No. I Missamari in the Soni tpur District 

and has been dischar qi nq his wcr k e ff1 c lent]. y to the 

satisfaction of al 3. concerned. 

4,3 That the Applicant beqa to state that in the month of 

,çji)frJ\ 



May 2000, the Applicant applied for all India LIC: and for 

the block year 1998-2000 to visit Tr ivandram alonq with his 

family members After taking necessary permission ad leave 

with effect from 18.6 .:2000 to 4.7. :2000 and accordinqly he 

per fc'rmed the Journey.  

• 4 That surpr i ci nqly enouqh the Respondents i e. the 

Assistant Commissioner, F::V.S Guwahati, issued a Memorandum 

bear i nq No, 14-- 1/2001 KVS : /8952-5:2 dated 23 2 2001 ask i ncj 

explanation from the Appl :1 ':ant.. The crux of the charges 

leveled acai nst the Applicant are reqardi ng the suhmsson 

of false LT. bill dated 38.2000 and attending training 

programme cum workshop for head clerk and super i ntendent 

held with effect from 1262000 to 21.7.2000 at Calcutta by 

submittinq false T.A. bill for which he is not entitled to. 

A copy of the aforesal d Memorandum dated 232.2001 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-- 1 

4.5 	That 	on receipt 	of 	the aforesaid 	Memorandum the 

Applicant 	made his 	wr i t ten submission 	vi de his 

representation dated 7.32001 expiai n:ing 	the 	deta:i. led fact 

of the case. 

The Applicant craves leave of this Hon ble Tribunal 	to 

rely 	and refer 	upon 	the statements 	made 	in the 

aforesaid representation dated 7.3. 2001 .  

i:opy of the:?. foresai d representat ion dated 7.3.20901 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-2 

4.5 That the App ii cant begs to state that the Respondents 



without consi der i nq the aforesaid representat ion issued a 

Memorandum of charqes vi de No F 14-i /2øi /KVS c:EiF: / 1 i26:-b3 

dated :17 2. 2øi by which all toqet her 3 char qes have been 

leveled aqai net the Applicant It is noteworthy to mention 

here that while i ssui nq the aforesaid Memorandum of char qes 

dated 17 4 :2cM1 	the sa.i d Resp::'ndent did not ment icned 

anythi nq reqardi nq the Annexure-2 representat: ion 	dated 

17 $ 2001 	Ti 11 date nothi nq has been cc'mmun i cated to him 

reciardi nq the fa.i th of his said representation 

A 	copy of 	the Memorandum of charges 	17 4 $001 	is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure....3 

4. 6 Th...f  the Applicant beqs toe tate that the Respondent in 

the aforesaid Memorandum of charcies dated 17 4 .2001 issued a. 

direct ion to him to prefer representation adm itt i nq/denyi ng 

the c:harcid leve].ec:l aqal net the Applicant in the sai ci Memc' 

The Applicant ....hereafter made a request to the Respondents 

to withdraw the aforesa:i ci char cie  sheet and acting on such 

request F he Rsindenl: No 3, i e ; he Assistant 

coiriEsioner KVS iuwahat i verbal ly assured the AppI I cant 

reqardi nq such withdrawal /cancel tat ion 

I 1: 	is pert i nent to ment ion here f tt the 	sa i d 

Respondent a I. so made i 1; known to the App li cant that a 

I :i qh t er punishment 1. :1 (':5 c entu re/warn i nçi wou 1 d be :i mposec:i on 

him in the event of his admission quilt. 	The Applicant 

accordingly preferred a rep resenta t ion date ci 4 . 200:1 

against the charqesheet In the said representation as per 

the assurance qives by the Respondents, the ADpuicant 

h : gh 1 i ghted fhe f ;: t regar cling Ar :1 c le of : ha r cie No and 

-- 



p e r di :tat ion 	:wevr ,  as rearcs to Artic le of charqe 

yof 3 the AppI icant whi ic hi qhi i hting the fact deni?d the 

( copy of the reresentitiori dated 4 5 :2Oi is annexed 

! 	
herewi th and marked as nnexure..::L 

h 	That i n the rni dst of a fctrei d i ne:: :i dent the Respcndent 

No 	5 has developed a bad blood aqa. nst the Appi I canto 

Dur I nq October 200 thea udi t team vlsi ted the off I i5 of the Lpolents ard also the K. V. No 	1 	Ml ssamar :1 	The 

	

espondent No 	S ent rusted t he App ii cant the job 	of 

ar:anqement of acccimmodat:i,on to the said audit 	team 

co rd :i nq I y the App]. I cant ar ranced an 0 ff1 c i a 1 ac ccmrnodat ion 

fc!r the sal d audit team I n the trans I t camp under Mi ssamar :i. 

:artonment alonq with same Army Of fl:: ial Our i nthe:ir stay 

'ertal n untoward s:i tuat ion happened with those audit team 

ànd Army Of ficlals Finally the entir e bl ame went on the 

App1 I cant and the mat tar has been referred to the F.spcndent 

5. These happen I ncs caused some unwar ranted cross 

cheçt.:: :i nq ant It 11 nq the Applicant and w ....I ch has resul ted 

1SSLt. nce of the char geshee h, 

4. 8 	That the Applicant thereafter received a copy of the 

dr dr 	bear ing 	No. 	F 14-1 /2ø1 KVS (GF:) / I 277"-74 	dated 

5. 32ø:t imposi nq a penalty of reduction to lower time 

ca1e of pay ,  ciradeanci post of Lower Division L:iek (LDC: 

wfl.tp immediate effect until he is foLnd fit by the 

ckmpetant at....;hc!r i ty in the sai ci order :i tsa if there has been 

d. rct. Ion to the present App]. i cant to report for duty as LDC 

in V. Nir.jLli <Arunachal Pradesh. within ibOøi. 

5 

~ P 0 
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copy of 	the 	afc:'resa:id order dated 	:29/321 	is 

annexed herewith and marked as (nnexure-5 

ji 4.9 	That the Appl i cant beqs to state that the Respondent 

have acted illegally in :i ssui nq the Memorandum 	dated 

17.4, 2G.1 wherein certain baseless and false al leqat ion 

aqanst the Applicant has been made. The arorssad 

'::harqssheet does not clear]. y indicate the charqe leveled 

aqai nst him. Same in vaus and indefinite and hasi nci on the 

ame no proceeding can be v :i. t iated However, in the instant 

:ase the Respondents have issued the impugned order basing 

on the said charqesheet without a. f fordi nq him any reascinabis 

opportunity of hearing.  

4 10 That the App ii cant hogs to state that the Respondents 

while issuing the chargesheet have fal 1 ed to take into 

cons:i.deratior 	the reç:resentat ion Ti led by the App]. icant on 

.3. 2001 	Aqai nst the memo dated 23.2. 2001 On this score 

ione the entire proceedi ncj in vitiated and same is liable 

to set as i de and quashed 

4.11 That the disc i p1 i nary e.uthor i ty i e. the Assistant 

:omrri,ioner, KVS 3uhat :1 while issui nqthe impugned order 

iated 2:/3.5,201 did not apply his mind and concluded the 

proceed :1 ng has i ng on the ma i ri y that charged c' f f i cer 

(Applicant : has adfriitted all the 3 (three) charges. In fact 

he Applicant was qiven suf Ii c ient assurance by the said 

Respondent No S w i t h the sole :1. mpress ion to harass hi. in and 

the App ii cant was forced to admit his gui it. Admi tediy the 

Applicant did not placed his admission .. c far it relates to 

charge No. 3. .....t no i nqu i ry was hei Ci to T i nd out the truth 

6 
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of the a 1 leciat ions and some has caused serious pre.judi cc to 

the present Applicant and ths': ore alone th entire 

prcceedi nq is liable to be set aside and quashed 

4. 12 That the App? i cant begs to state that in any view of 

the matter, the punishment imposed on th App? i cant is per se 

:1. 11 eqa I and same :1. a vi o ]. at I ye i: f presc r i bed rules ment I oned 

I r the CC:S (CC:A ) RL1 es, 1965 and same has got no netts with 

the charcies. That apart tat':: :1 ng :i nt::' consi. derat ion the 

alleges charqes punishment imposed on the App? i cant is too 

harse and not on accordance with lawn 

I 	That as stated above that Respondents whi Ic issuing the 

impucncci order has reverted the Applicant from Head C:lerk to 

L.DC: I e two atacics be? ow the grade On the other hand by 

I asu i. nqt he sal d I mpuctned order the F?.esponde nts 	have 

transferred him K.V.Nc.',l Missamari to K.V. Nir.juli. 

(Arunachal Pra.desh) as a measure of punishment whereas in 

his present place of posting there are vacant posts of 1.00 

In pLfl'SUSflt to the aforesaid impugned order now the 

Pr i nc :1 pal 1< V No I Mi ssama r i issued an order cia t.ed 

%6,:2001 by which he has been directed to report K.V.Ncr 1st 

(Arunac ha? pradesh )i mmcd :1 ate? y 

A 	:'::':' 

herewith  

1 4.14 That the 

in K.V. NO0 I 

the impugned 

ccmmuni cat ion 

of the sa:i ci order dated 6 6 :21 

and marked as Annext.... 

Appl i cant presently is working as 

Missamar i However, in VIeW the 

order dated 29/305 2001 and the 

dated 662001 the App? icant is 

I a annexed 

Head den.:: 

issuance of 

su hse ciue ii 

a p p r c'a c he ci 

7 



that :1, n any moment he may he transferred tp K V 	Ner 1st 

(runac hal Praciesh) I 1: is nctewor hy to ment ion here that 

the rppl :i cant on 5 6 2001 pre ferred a statutory appeal 

aqa inst the impuqned order dated 29/30 5 2001 with a prayer 

to suspend the operat ion c' f t he sal d :1 mpuqned or.  der But 

:even dur i nq the pendency of the same order the Respondents 

without wai tinq for the result of the said appeal issLed the 

order dated 662001 In that view of the matter the 

'ppl I cant prays for, an interim order direct I no the 

Respondents not ciiven e f fect the irnpuqned orders dated 

29/30,52001 and 66201 durinq the pendency of the OA 

A copy of the appeal dated 5 6 2001 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure•-, 

). GROIJNDS WI 111 LECiAL PROPROV I S I ONS 

5.1 For that the 	iction/ I nact :i'Dn on the part of the 

Respondents are ii leqal arbitrary and violative of the 

rInciples of nai;i, Justice and he ce same is liable to be 

set as I de and quashed 

2 For that .....e Respondent have a c ted illegally in I ssu I nq 

the Memorandum aated 1 / 4. O0i where n certain baseless and 

false all eq.%t. icr acai net the icippl :1 cant has been made The 

aforesaid chargesheet does not clearly indicate the charqe 

le:vE:led aqainet him. Same in va.ctue and I ndefi n:i. te and hasin 

on the same no proceed i riq can be vi t I ated However, in the 

instant, case the Respondents have issued the impuqned order 

bas i nq on the sal d charqesheet wi thout a f for di nq him any 

rasonable opportuni. ty of hear inc 

8 



3 For that the Respondents while issu i nc the chargesheet 

have fai led to take into cons :i derat ion the representat ion 

filed by the Applicant on 7. 3.2001. Aqai net the mem:: dated 

23 2. 2ø 1 On this score alone the ent i re prc'ceec:il nq in 

yji; iated and same Is liable toast aside and q.ashed 

54 That the died p1 :Lnary authority i.e.the Assistant 

L:omres icner , KVS , 6uwahet i while :i ssui nq the I mpucjned order 

dated 29/3. 5. 2:i did not apply his mind and concluded the 

proceed i nq bas I nq on the ma I n 1 y that char qed o 1 f I cer 

(Appl i cant ) has actml tteci all the 3 (three )charcies In fact 

the Appl i cant was cjve n suf f i c tent assurance by the sa:i d 

Respondent. No 5 with the sole impression to harass him and 

the AppI I cant was forced to admit his gui lt. Admittedly the 

A;ppl i cant did not placed his admission so far it relates to 

•charqe No 3. But noinqu i ry was hel ci to find out the truth 

of the all aciat Ions and some has caused serIous pre.judi :e to 

the present AppI i cant and th score a. lone th ent. i re 

roceedi nq is liable to be set aside and quashed 

55 For that in any view of the matter, the punishment 

imposed on th App]. i cant is per-se ill ecial and same is 

':1 at :i vs of presc r i bed rules ment toned in f he C:C:S (i:CA : 

Rules, 1965 and same has ciot no nexus with the charqes. ..That 

apart tak I nq into consi derat Ion the a 1 leqes charqes 

punishment impcsec:t on the Applicant is too harse and not on 

accordance with law .  

56 For that in any view of the matter the action/inaction 

on the part of t he Respondents is not sustainable in t he eye 

CIX 

~? 



of law and liable to beset aside and nuashed 

The 	Applicant 	craves 	leave 	of 	this Hon ble 

Tribunal to 	advance 	more qrc'unds both lqal 	as well 	as 

factual at the timeF 	hearing of 	I h iS ra 

6 DET'iILS or THE REMEDIE:S EXH(tJSTED 

That the Applicant declares that they 	have exhausted 

all t he poss ibis departmental 	remedies towards the redreesel 

f the grievances :1 n reqar d to wh i c h the present app ii cat; ion 

has been made 	and 	present lyt they 	have 	got no 	other 

alternat ive than 

ajDproa:::hecl this Hon bi e Tribunal 

1 7. MTTFR FENDIN6. J1JL! 11t1 01HF::R COURTS 

That the apol cants dec lares that the matter regarding 

this application is not pending in any other L:clLt1t of Law 

Or any ct her aut hor i ty or any ct her branch c ft he lion' b is 

ir i hunal 

RELIEF SOU%HT 

Under the facts and circumstances stand ab;:ve the 

ppi i cant prays that the instant application he admitted 

records ! be call for and upon hearing the parties on the 

tause or causes that may be shown and on perusal of records 

he pleased to grant the fcil lowi nct reliefs 

9.1 To set aside and quashed .... imuqned orders dated 

29/30.5.2001 and 6621 with all consequential service 

benefits 

6. 2 Ti:: set aside and quashed the interim departmental 



proceedi nd i ni:: ludi nci the Memorandum dated 23 2 21 ad the 

:harqe 	sheet iated 7 4 2(i with all consequent isl 	serv Ce 

be ne f its 

.3 	t:t 	of the appi i c&; ion 

Q.4 Any other relief/reliefs to which the present 	(ppl i cant 

are 	entitled to under 	the 	fai:ts and ci rcumstancas 	of the 

::ase 	and as may be deemed f I t and proper by 	the 	Hon h le 

II r i bu na]. 

:P.INTERIM ORDER PFWED FOR 

Dur incj the pendericy of this OA the Applicant prays for 

interim order 	directing the rs not to give 	effect the  

•cperat: ion 	of the 	impucined order dated 	29/30.5.2MOl and 

8.6.2001 	and a]. low him to cont. :1 nue in 	his 	present 	p i.::e of 

oosting as Head CI er k 

:ftIE 	PJA T 10 	I:3 .ED 1J31 	!J: TE 

I F'mRT I CL. ('RS OF THE POSTPL_ ORDER 

I.P.O.111) 	 No 

I ii) Date 
ii : payable at Eft.mwahat I 

2 LI SI OF ENC:LOSURES 

11 



- 	VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Guna Ram Das S/ct Late Mikir Das 

aqed abc'ut 46 years presently work ing as Head Ci.rk at - 

Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 1, Missamari in the Scnitpur District 

do here 6y solemnly affirqi and state that the statement made 

in this appl icaticin from paragraph 

are tru-e to my knowledqe and those made in .paragraphs 

4' 	 are matters records of records 

informations derived therefrom which I believe to be 	true 

and the rest are my humble submissioii before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

And I sign this verif-ication cn_th day of June 

2001. 

- 	 Siqnature. 	- 

ti 
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1 Phone: 571197, 571 798 
Fax:571799 

KEN DRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
ReqonaI Office 

	

1frT1 ;WftTM 	Maligaon Chariali 
781 012 	Guwahatj : 781 012 

	

No.F. :141/2001VS(R)/!)- 	 Dated :23.02.2001 
MEMORANDUM 

By.Regd, Post 

Confidential 
It has observed that Shri. G.R. Das, Head Clerk, 

Kendriya Vidyelaya, M1.ssamari while functioning as such at 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Missamari has allegedly' committed the 
under mentioned irregularities/mjsconduc :- 

1) 	After taking noccssary permission/Earrwd .l.c;i" 
from 18/6/2000 to 04.07.2000 (17 days) to vii 
of All India LTC for the Block year 1998-2000 to 
visit TRIVA1'DRUM with seven family membcrs, 
preferred claim for AC 2 Ticr farQ fOr self 
six family members from Missarrari to Trivandrurii 
Central vido LIC Bill dated 03.08.2000 falsely. 

For attending Training programrne-cum-workshop 
fc- rLd Clzks and Suprintendents hold from 
12th July to 21st July 2000 at Kendriya Vidyalaya 
No,2 S31t Lake City, Clcutta, Shri G.R. Das, 
Head Clerk, Kqndriya Vidyalya, 	 after 

t ford I ng the c our so c 101 cd TA .0 or Ac- 2 f a ii 
from iuwahatj to Howrah and Mail fare from 
Mis sam*r1 to Guwahati • He neither mentioned 
Ticket numbers with 1'111 nurnbx' nnr attached Tickets 
of the journey as per-formed. This shows his 
claim false, 

Shri G.R. Das, Head clerk, Kenclriya Vidyalaya, 
Missamari is hreby directed to explain his position in regard 
to above allegations within 10 days from the data of receipt 
of this Memorandum failing which he will render himself liable 
to be proceeded against under Central Civil Service (( ,lassificat, 
control & Appeal) Rules, 1965 
To, 
Shri G.K. Pas, 
Head Clerk, 	 C D. K. SttI.N1 ) 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 	 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 
Mis samari, 

Copy to the Principal, Kendriya'Vidyalaya, Missamri with the 
request to hndover the original memorandum to Shri. G.R. Das, 
}-!ead,Clerk after,obtaining his dated acknowledgement. 

L 

f) 
	 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 

'1 

*,** 	
Q/ 	/ 

•F: 
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(i) 

2 Secondly, it isto ntto that I have attend the Training -ct2m 
Work8hop for Hoed Clerks & supdts hold at KENDRIYA VXDYALSAYA,N 
st L0 City ,1t Caloutt wef12..7..2000 to 21..7-2000 

As the course achoduIo were proaposlod such irrogu1rity,  
etted bolows- 

Sir, I h44e putthase my Tickets in rosponsà to the First intjm 
on received at this Vidyalayn from Railway nesoxvatLon Countor 

After purchso the Tickets an intimation received stating the 
proapondmont of the Course schedule till further intimation. 

Then I sent the Tickets as purchased for itscancollatjon frOm 
Reservation Counter at Guwahoti. After Gancolla ion of those 

Tickets I recoivod another inftmation for revised Schedule for 
the afforesaid Course. 

As we received the revised schedule vary late I reached 
the Reservation Counter at Quwahatj and Purchased a fresh Tick, 

from the Current Roorvatjon Counter and hAnded over it to the 

T.C. at Howth Railway Station on Completion of my onward jouri. 
Similarly on relieving from K.V.NosX!,salt Laa City on. 21t1/2c' 

I roac)od the Raway Station,Howr0h Jn.an purchas& my 

from Current Rogoryation Cowter for my Roturn Journey. 

On artival at Guwahati Rajlwa', Station, I have handed aYct the 

	

Tickets,. t theC 	thoplatoform door of the Guwahati Rzj1' 

	

• 	 ' 	 - 

• 	 Under the circumstances 6bove I would like to roquest you t. 
• 	I ay please be allowed the faO as admièsiblo to ma for oth '0

3-TurnOYs in respect of LTC an T/i)A fc 	tEonding the insorv,j •- 	.I\4: 	• 	Course 	 ' 
Yours • 	 " 

uithfully, 3 -  fl• l)rg )-7/ 
-- 	ii .. • 

Railway Reservation Counter had purchaod Tickets of 2 A Co 
As there was shortage of time I could not cancoll those 2 AC 
Tickets and purchase fresh Tickets for 3 A.C.f or which I am 
oligible.X have availed those 2 AC Tickots for my both ways 
journy with my family members. 

I ; To 
• The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriya Vidyolaya Sang ctthan, 
Rogionij Offico,Ouwhtj Rjion, 

• Quwahatij2 

Subjects.. Submission of oxplainatjon against Memo.eceived 

•4 	 S 

on .28.oa-2001. 
) 

(Throtçh properchnnol) 
- Sird 	 : 

I have the honour to stto that in response to your 
MemQ.os7,14..1/2001v5(13R)/95252 dated 23-02.2001 issued td 
me on28-O2-2O01 I am submitting my Wtplàjnatjon as etated bel.c 
1. 	I am to SY that I have visited Trivandrurn with 05 mena 

of, my family (NClr 7 (sEVEN) as sttod therein) with due kind
1

.  

pormUeion to avail LTC (4 yrs,block 1990..2000). 
AS flOWa-days,thero WØ no provision of issuing Ist.Cl0ee Rjj 

- 	Tikot: the person whom I sent to purchase Tickets from Guwohat, 

- 	 . 	 •,'•4 

c - 
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
GUWAI-IATI REGION 	 ANNEXURE : I. ' 	

- C z Q1OO 

CONF IDENTIAL 
MEMQ 

The undersigned proposes to hold an Inquiry agains Sh.G.R.flas 
H/C. Kendriya Vidyalaya Missamarl under Rule-14 of the Lentral Civil Services (Classificatjon,Control and Appeal)Rules,1965 The substance of the imputation s  of misconduct or misbehaviour In reppect of which the inquiry is proposed toI held is set out In the enclosed statement 
of Articles of charge (ANNEXUREI).A statement of the imputations, of 
misconduct or misbehaviour In support of each article of chrge is 
enclosed (ANNEXURE....II)A list of documents by which and a lLst of 
witnesses by whom the articles of chargeare proposed tobe sustained 
are also e flClosed (ANNEXURE._III) and (Iv). 

Sh. G.R.DaS,H/C. is directed to submit within 10 days of the 
receipt of this Memorandum a written 	statement of his defence and also to state whether he desires tobe heqrd 

In person 0  

He Is informed that an Inquiry will be held only in respect of 
those articles of chargeas are not admitted.He should therefore 
specifically admit orcny each article of charge, 

Sh, GOR.DaS,H/C. is further informed that If he does not submit 
his written tatement ofdefence on orbfore the date specified In 
Para-2 above or does not appear in person before the Inquiring 
Authority or o±herwjse faile orrefuses to comply with the provisions 
of Rule-14 of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 or the orders/directions 
Issued in pursuance of thesaid rule the Inquiring Authority may hold the Inquiry against him exparte. 

Attention of Sh. G.R.Das, H/C. is invited to Rule-20 of the 
Central Civil Services (Conduct)Rules 1964 under which no Government Servant shall bring or attempt tohring any political or outside 
influence to bear upon any superior authority to further his Interest Inrespect of 

matters pertaining to his service under the Government. 
If any representation Isrecelved on his behalf from another person 
inrespect of any matter; dealt with In these jroceedings itwill be 
presumed that Sh. G.R.DaS,H/C is aware of such a representation and 
that It has been made at his instance and action will be taken against 
him for violation of Rule-20 of CCA (Conduct)Rules,19. 

Therecelpt of the Memorandum may be acknowledged 0  
To, 
Sh, G0R0Das,H/C. 
Kendrlya Vidyalaya 
Missamari. 	

( 	 1 ASS ISTANT.CQIIORI 
Astt: Commsioner Copy to :— 	

Cenddya Viya1aya Sanathan 
Regional office, Guwahatj I • The Principal,Kendrjya Vldyalaya,Mi5j 

2 	The Assistant Commissioner 	 Delhj-16, 
3. Office Copy. 

(D .K0SAINI) 
ASSTT. COMMISSIONER 0  

(LM4 
idocPtP 
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ANNEXURE 

TATEMENT QF ARTICLE QF?HPRGS_RMD AGAINST S1-I G.R. DAS J  
EAD CLERK. KENDRIYA VIDYAIJYA MISSAMARI - 

ARTICLE - I. 

That the said Shri G.R.Das,Head Clerk, Kendriya Vidyalays 
Missamari,while working as such at Kendriya Vidya.].aya Missamari 
during the financial year-2000-2001, submitted a false LTC 
Bill for self and his family member for the Block year 1998-2001 
to visit Trivaridrum Central. He submitted the Adjustment Bill 
claiming Rs. 32,722/— against the amOunt of advance drawn 
Ps. 39,500/— towards AC-2 tire fare for onward and return journey 

including the hourney from Missamari to Guwahati for which 
he did not availed train journey with hisfamily member .FTe 
submitted the X—erox copies of the Rly. Tickets Nos. 54565126—IlJR 
No 0  621-0702222 and 54565127— PNR No.430-6232557 as evidences, 
which he had cancelled on 15-6-2000.. 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das, by his aforesaid acts has 
committed a serious misconduct by submitting take false LTC 
Claim and has thous violated the provision of Rule-3(1).(i), 
(ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct)Rules,1964 
as extended to the empoyes of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

ARTICLE - II 

That Shri G.R.Das,while working as Head Clerk in Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Missamari during the financial year 2000-2001 had 
drawn Ps. 39,500/— as LTC advance for the Block year 1998-2001 
vide Cheque No 0  440961 dt. 27-5-2000 from K.V. Missamari,which 
was excess drawal for thgenuize reasons0 

Shri. G.R.Das, silibmitted his false claime towards AC-2 Tire 
fare for onward and teturn journey for self and his fathily 
member beyond admissible class. He has not refunded the utilized 
portion of advance along with his claim. 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,by his aforsaid act has comonitted 
a misconduct which is violative of Rule 3(1),(10,(11) and (iii) 
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to 
the employees of KVS. 

ARTICLE - III 

That the said Sh. G.R.Das,while working as Head Clerk in 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Missamari,during the month of July'2000 after 
attending training programme—cum—workship for Head Clerks and 
Superintandents held at Salt Lake,Calcutta has claimed and drawn 
TA for AC-2 Tire fare from Guwahati to Howarah and Mail fare 
from Missamari to Guwahati for onward andreturn journey0He neither 
submitted any Tickets/evidences nor mentioned the Ticket numbers 
with PNR number in the TA bill against the hourney as performed 
which shows his claim false and hedrawn the excess TA,beyond his 
entitlement 0  

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,failed to maintain absolute 
integrity and ii tired to cheat the Department by submitting false 
TA claim and has thus violated the provisions of Rule 3(1),(1), 
(ii), and (iii) of CCS(Conduct)Rules 1964 as extended to the 
employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan0 



• 1 
:1 	 ANNEXURE 	IL.. 

IMffi~ ATION 	IN SUETOF MTICLES OF 
CHAGES FRAMED AGAINST SHRI (J.R • DAS HEAD_CLERK KENDRIYA _ 	- 

VIDYALAYA MISSAMARI. 

4RTICLE - I 

That Shri G.R.Da.sHead Clerk while working at Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Missamari during the financIal year 2000-2001, 
submitted a false LTC claim vide bill dated 03-08-2000 for. 
self and his five family member for the Block year 1998-2001 
to visit Trjvandrum Centrale 

He submitted for adjustment Bill claiming Rs. 32,722/-
against:the amount ofadvarice drawn .R. 39,500/- towards AC-2 
Ttre fare for onward and return journey, including the journey 
from Missarnarl to Guwahatj for which he did not availed any 
train journey with hisfamily members. 

Shri G.R.Das,submltted .hisfalseclalm along with Xerox 
copies of the Rly. Tickets Nos. 54565126-.Ft'JR No. 621-0702222 
for onward Uourney and No. 54565127-FNR No. 430-6232557 for 
return journey as evidences,which he had cancelled on 15.6.2000 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,failed to maintain abso'ute 
Integrity and tried to cheat the Department by submitting false 
LTC claim and has thusviolated the provision of Rule 3(1),(i), 
(ii),(iu) of Central Civil service (Conduct) Rules,1964 as 
extended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

TICLE 

That Shri G.R.Das,while working as Head Clerk in Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Missamari during the financial year 2000-2001,has 
drawn Rs. 39500/.... as LTC advance for the Block year 1998-2001 
vide Cheque No.440961 dated: 27-5-2000 from Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Missamari for AC-2 Tire fare of onward and return journey,which 
was excess drawal for Ingenuine reasons 0  

ShrI G.R.Das,submltted his false claimv1de LTC bill dated 
0-8-2000,towards AC-2 Tire fare for onward and return journey 
for 	self and his family member beyond admissible class,ShrI Das 
has not refunded the 	un-utilized portion of advance along 
with his LTC Bill/Claim, 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,by his aforsald act has committed 
a misconduct which Isvlolative of Rule 3(1) (i),(ii) and (iii) 
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to 
the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

ARTICLE 	Il l.  

That the said Shri G.R,L)as,whlle working as Head Clerk in 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Missamarl,was deputed for attending Training 
Programme-Cum-Workshop for Head Clerks and Superintandents held 
from 12th. July to 21st. July/2000 at Kendriya Vidyalaya No 0 2 

•--.•&alk Lake City,CalcuttaShri G.R.Das,after attending the sid 
• course has claimed/drawn Travelling Allowance by AC-2 TIrefare'? 

from Guwahati to Howrah. and Mail fare from Missamari to. Guwahati 
for onward and treturn journey. 

Cpd,PapeL02, 
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Shri G.R.Das neither submitted any Tickets/evidences nor 
mentioned the Ticket numbers with FNR number in the TA bill, 
against the journey he performed,which shows he was submitted 

a fqlse claim and frawnexcess TA,beyond his entitlement 
CLss 0  

Thus the said Shri G.Ft.Das,failed to maintain absoulte 
iniegrity and tried to cheat the department by submitting 
fa1ee TA claim and has thus., 	violated the provisions of 
Ru1e 3(1) (i),(ii) and (iii) as Central Civil Services 
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employees of 
Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

ly 

p 
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ANNEXURE 

1, 	LTC Bill dated 03-8...2000 submitted by Shri G.R0Das,Head 
Clerk Kendriya Vidyalaya Missarnari. 

2 0 	Xerox copies of the Ftly. Tickets Nos, 5465126 and 54565127,submitted by Shri G,R.Das,Head Clerkf, 

31 

	

	r. :tter number Nil dt. 1 3--2000,from ShrI 3.R.Das,Head 
Clerk regarding permission to avail LTC-'gardjng. 

4, Earned leave application dated 13-6 .2000,06_7_2000 and 
joining report dated 06-07...2000 of Sh G,R0DasHead Clerk 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Missargarj, 

5 	TA bill for the month of JUly'2000,submjtted by Sh. G.R,Das Head Clerk. 

6., 	Memorandum No. 14-1 /200 1.JKvs(ca)/e95253 dated: 23-02-2001 issued to Shri G.RDas. 

7, 	Letter No, PF/GRD(J -iC)/J<VM/2000_01/339 dt, 07-03-2001 
subnitssion of reply of Shri G,R,Das, 

8 	Letter No. C/Misc/Money Receipt/pt,III dt. 19-02-01 from 
CeC0M.(General) Maligeon, N.F.flly,,Guwahetj, 
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To 
The Assistant Commissioner, 
Xondriya Vidynlaya Sang cithan, 
Regional Office.Guwahatj Region, 
Maligaon Charioli ,Ouwahati.42 

( Through Proporchannol) 

subject;... ASAMisj.pn of re1v not4nt  Memorfindum dt.]7.4.01 
Respected Sir, 

In response to your Memorandum No iP. 14.1/ 
2001..KVS(GPt)/11262...63 dated 17-4-2001 on the subject cited 

above I would like to s*mit the following against reply of 
the aforesaid memorandum, 

10 With referenco the to the Article1 No.1 & 11,1 m 

admitting the charges enforced upon me and reguest the 

authority to issue an order to repay the entire advnco 

drawn towards La'C (All India) with family for the block 
year 1908-2001 in ossy  instalments, 

2. 	As rogrdg to the Article-Ill I am to Say that as 
you may know that I have attended the Training Progrno 

cUmWorkbhop for lad Clerks and Superintandants held at 
K.V.No. II, Salt-Lke City1  Calcutta during &ly. 2000 ,I may 
please be allowed to avail ray both ways journey from 

tisayflaXi to Salt ake City by the admissibility Class 
for which I am entitle. 

I shell refund the eccosa/balanca amount to the 
Vidyalaya  on receipt my TA/DA Bills from your office. 

Under the circumstances above it is my humble 

request that I may jdly be grant foregivonass for 

which I am assuring you that I shall never repeat such 
üctivitios in future  failing which appropiate action may 
be taken against me. 

Dated *04-05-2001 

Yours faithfully, 

(a. R. Dag) 
Heed Clerk, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Miss amari (Asscn) 
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ttzT rqftT 	Regional Office 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

	

'ntkt410 	Mahgaon Chariati 
- 	 : 781 012 	Guwahati : 781 012 

..q/RE6l5TERED POST 

No.F. 14-1/2001-KVS(GR)! 	 /c //D atodted9:May'01 

ORDER 

WHEREAS, disciplinaty proceedings under rule 14 of Central Civil 
Service ( Classification, Control & Appeal ) Rules 1965 were instituted against Ski G. 

ka R. Das, Head-clerk, Ky, Missamari vide thiJmoranduinNo. F. 14-1/2001-KVS(GRI 
11262-63 dated 17/4/2001,.on the following Article of charges:- 

that Ski G. R. Das, while working as Head-clerk at KV, Missamari during the 
financial year 2000-01 submitted a false LTC bill for self and his family 
members for the block year 1998 - 2001 to visit Trivanch -uin. He submitted 
the adjustment bill claiming Rs. 32,722/- against the amount of advance 
drawn Ra. 39,00/- towards A.C.- 2 tire fare for onward and return journey for 
which he did not avail train journey with his family members. He has 
submitted his claim along with the Xerox copies of the railway tickets PNR 
No. 621-0702222 and No. 430-6232557 as evidences, which he had cancelled 
011 15.6.2000, 

He had drawn Ra. 3 9,500/- as LTC advance for the Block Yea! 1998-200t 
vide cheque No. 440961 dated 27.5.2000 from KV, Missarnari, which was 
excess drawal for ingenuine reasons. He has submitted his claim beyond 
admissible class and also not refunded the unutihized portion of advance 
alongwith his claim. 

That Ski G.R. Das afler attending Training Prograrnrne-cum-worksliop, 	\ 
Held at Salt lake, Calcutta during the month ofJuly,2000 has claimed and 	\ 
Drawn excess TA, beyond his entitlement class by submitting a false claim. 

A statement of imputation of misconductiiiiisbehaviour on which the Article 
of charges were based, together with a list of documents by which, the charges were 
proposed to be sustained, were also forwarded to him alongwith the above said 
Memorandum dated 17.4.2001. 

AND WHEREAS, Ski G.R. Das, has submitted his written statement date 
4.5.2001 in which he has admitted the charges framed against him vide Memorandum 
dated 17.4.2001 in Micles- I, II and ifi. His written statement has been forwarded by the 
Principal, KV, Missamari vide his letter No.PF./GRD(HIC)/K 1 /200 1-2002/96, dated 
9.5.2001 and received in this office on 17.5.2001. 

.; 8sted 

4 

Contd ... 2/- 
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No.F. 

Z;TM / Phore : 511197, 571 798 
Fax :571199 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
Regional Office 

mliiti iikii 
	

Maligaon Chariali 
781 012 
	

Guwahati : 781 012 

Dated : 

(2) 

NOW, THEREFORE, after considering the facts and circumstances of the 
case, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that Shri G.R.Das, Head Clerk, has 
committed a serious misconduct by his unbecoming behaviour violating rule 3(I), (1), 
(ii) & (iii) of CCS(Conduct) rules 1964 as extended to the employees of Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Sangathan and hence ends ofjustice require that the penalty of reduction to 
lower time-scale of Pay, wade and Post of LDC (Lower Division Clerk) until he is 
found fit by the competent authority to be restored to the next higher post of IJDC. 

IT IS, THEREFORE, Ordered that Shri G.R. Das, Head Clerk, KendrIya 
Vidyalaya, Missamari be imposed the penalty of reduction to kwer time scale of pay, 
grade and post of Lower Division Clerk(LDC), with immediate effect, ujjl he is 
found fit by the competent authority to be restored to the next higher post. 

Shri G.R. Das should report for duty at Kenthiya Vidyalaya, NERTST, 
Nirjuli(Arunachal Pradesh) immediately but not later than 12 th  June,2001. 

D.ICSAThI 
Assistuit Conunissionci 

7-To 
Shri G.R. Das, LDC 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Missamari 

Copy to;- 

The Principal, Ky, Missarnari for information and necessary action. 

The Principal, Ky, NERIST (Amnachal Pradesh) 

The Assistnt Commissioner(Actmn), KVS(HQ), New Delhi. 

The A.I.O., KVS, RO, Ouwahati. 

1, 



TA 11 	
442 (Army) 

1tI 	ot-I #MTRTft  
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 1, MISSAMARI 

P.O• - MISSAMARI PIN - 784506 
Dist. - SONITPUR : (Assani ) 

O'/....29/KVM/2001-2002/ f_ 	 ¶aie....Q .6. . 

RELIEVflc3 ORDER 

Mr.G.R.Das,I-iead Clerk on reduction tothe post of 
LDC vide KVS(GR)letter No.F.14-1/21_KVS(GR)/12770_74 
dt.29/30.5,2001 is relieved on 0 6 .6.2001(?VN).He is 
advised to report to the Principal LV.Nerist(A.P) 
immediately. 

To 

Mr. G. R. Da s, LDC 
K.V.Mjssgmarj(ASsam) 

Copyto;- 

The Principal 
K. V. Nerjst (A.P) 

The Asstt.Cornjssjoner 
Kvs (GR)Guwhatj_12 

(J.S.YAV) 

fi 	r'-1 
Kendriya Vidyalaya T'o-J 
~'PIT T TTT TI  

qy-e-4  
4docag4 

M, 



To 
	 Dated 5.6.2001  

The C::mm iss i crier 
New Del hi 

Sub 	(ppea 1 eqs :i ns tt he c r de r dated 29' 30 	2001 

S I r 

With due respect 	I. beg to lay before you the few 

fcil iow:i. ng lines for kind cc'nsi derat ion and necessary act ion 

thareof.  

That Sir, I have preferred the present appeal under ,  

CCS :cc Rules :1965, aqi net the order dated 23/30 5 200i 

w:i th a prayer for cancellation of the same The brief fa'::ts 

of the case is that I have been serve with a memo dated 

23.2,2001 recjardi nq subm:ission of false LTC: bills dated 

3.8.2000 and submi tt i nq T.A.bill for attendi nq trai ni nq 

Prcqrammes cum workshop with effect from 12,72000 to 

21 , 7.2000 to whi c h I am not ant I t led to I pre fer red detail 

re:presentat ion on 7,3, 2001 denyi nci the al legations But 

SU r p r :i si nq 1 y the (ss tt Comm :i se :i one r I ssued the char qe sheet 

dated :17 4 :2001 wit: bout di spos :i nq of the representet ions 

indicating the same charqes Under compe ill nq circumstances 

I had to a din :1. t two of the char qes but I di d not adm i t char qe 

No 3 Hcwever, no enq....I ry was made and I have been served 

with a copy of the order dated 29/30 % 2:001 As relates to 

'::harqe No I and 2 my earl jar representation dated 7 3 20:1 

was vary c lear an same are n':::t t rue at all On 	he cit her 

hand there shoul ( 	 •. Jf,1j I enquiry into the matter 

as per c:c:s c::c: : Ru]. a but th ••içi  was nave r done and thereby 

I have been den i ad my ye 1 ua b 1. a r :1 qht. cm 1 de fence 

That 	Sir, 	:t am ;rv:inct Lnder your 	cicanisat:ion 



: 

I ncere 1 y  but w i thout any reas::n whai:soever I 	have been 

forced to qet the punishment 

In the c 1 rcumstances 	I 	pravvot..tr honour to cancel. led 

ii he 	order dated 29.30.5.2001 	by which :t 	have been lower ad 

down 	to two stages 	illeccally. 	Till final isat ion of 	the 

appeal 	I pray. ti; he ab::ve or cia rs may be stayed 

Thank I nq you 

(Guna F:i 	:) 
Flea.d C: I a r k: KVS No 1. Mi seamar I 

4r: 
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BEFORE THE CENTRJ ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN, 	 • .. 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI. 

O.A.NO. 220 OF 2001 

Sri Guna Ram Des. 	.... A!ant. 

- VerBus- 

The Union of India & Others. 

.•,'• Respondents. 

- Arid- 

In the matter of : 

Written statement filed on behalf 

of Respondent N0s 0  2 to 5 in the 

abovenote case. 

• 	 The humble written statement of the 

ResporidentNos.2 to 5 ; 

MOST RE SPEC TFULLY BEGS TO STATE ASP OLWW S 

1. 	That a copy of the application filed in the 

above-noted, case has been served upon the answering 

respondents and the answering respondents have gone 

• 	, 	through the same and understood the contents thereof. 

The respondent No.3 w1io is the Assistant Commissioner, 

Keridriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,Guwanati is fully competent 

• 

	

	 and authorised to tile this written statement on behalf 

of the answering respondents Nos. 2to5. 

Contd....2. 
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That save and except ètatements that are 

specifically admitted herein below oh those that are 

borne out of records, all other averments/ai.iegations 

made in the application are emphatically denied herewith' 

and the applicant is put to the strictest proof thereof. 

- That the instant application is rlQt mainta-

inable in the facts and circumstances of the case and 

the same in a fit One to be dismissed in 'lirnine 

That as to the statements madeparagraphs 

4.1 and 4.2 nothing is admitted except those that are. 

borne out on records.As regards the contention of the 

applicant thathe is presently working as Heai Clerk at 

Kendriya \i4yalaya  No.1, Iviissamari,SOnitpur district, 

the answering respondents categorically denies the 

• correctness of the same. In this connedtion,lt is 

pertinent to state herein thatby an ord3rNo.F.14-1/ 

2001-KVS(GP)/12770_74 dated 29/30-5-01, the applicant 

was transferred from the post of Head Clerk,Kendriya 

Viayalaya ,Nissamari and potad. at Keridriya  alkazting 

Vidyalaya,NERIST,Nirjuli affecting reduction of rank 

to the post of Lower Division.Clerk. Subsequently by 

a separate orderNO.P.29/KM/2001-2002/17880 dated 

• dated o.6.2001, the applicant was relieved from duty 

with effect from 6.6.2001 and asked to report for duty 

to the Principai-,Kendriya Vidyalaya,Nerist(A.P) in 

persuance of - the order dated 29/30-5-01. 

Contd... . . 3. 
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Copies of the orders dated 29/30-5-01 

and .6,&.2001  are annexed hereto and 

marked as 	EJRES-A and B respectively. 

5.. 

 

That as regard the statements made in 

paragraph 4,3 of the application, it is stated that it is 

correct that the applicant had applied for all India L.T.C. 

for the block year 1998-200. to visit Trivandum along. 

with his family members, But It is categorically denied 

that the applicant undertook any journey to Trivandrum 

with his family members as per his claims made in the 

LTC bills. It is respectfully stated that the applicant 

• 	had obtained necessary permission/earned leave fC 

the period from 18.b,2000 to 4.7,2000 in order to avail 

All India LTC for the block year 1998-2000 pVportediy 

'for visiting Trivardrum Centri, Tfle appJ4-cant had drawn 

• 	 an amount of Rs.39,500/- towards 	-II tire railway fare 

from Missamari to Guwanati and back, for self and five 

family.members. Later on the applicant stbmitted a 

• 	 V 	 false adjuthtrnent bill dated 3.8.2000 claiming an amount 

of Rs.32,722/- as against the advance amount of p,39,500/-• 

• 	 drawn earlier, on account of AC-Il tire railway fare 

for onwardV  and return journey from Missamari to Guwahati. 

V 

	

	Enclose with the bill, the appi.icaht had also submitted 

photo copies of railway ticket bearing Nos. 54565125 

• 	 E'NRN0.6200702222 and No,54565127 PNR No.430-6232557 as 

- 	evidences • But triese tickets he had cancelled on 15.6.2000, 

V • 	 and as such his edtire claim is  false as he never trave- 

V 	
lied on the tickets or used them to make the journey. 

Contd.,,,4. 	 V 



A copy of the L.i..C. Bill dated 3.8.2000 

is annexed hereto and marked as 

?NNEXURE-C. 

6. 	That as to the statements made in paragraph. 

.4. of the application, it is respectfully stated that 

the internial audit KVs(GR) had printed out that the 

applicant had drawn Rs. 39, 500/- as TC advance for. the 

BlocK year 199-2u01 vide cheque No.440961 dated 27.5.2000 

which amounted to excess drawal. Further the claim made 

by the applicant in the LTC bill was also beyond the 

entitlement of the applicant as he was not entitled to 

claim fare fo'r AC-li tire,, Further the applicant had 

• f ailed to return the unutilised portion of the advance 

LTC amount. 2 already drawn by the applicant. It was also 

notd by the Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sangathani áuthoritis 

that the applicant, after attending a Training 'rogramme-

curiworKsnOP heid at Salt kaice City,Koikata during the 

- month of Juiy,2U00, nad claimed and drawn excess T.A. 

fur AC-il tire fare, which is beyond his entitlement 

class and submitted a false bill claiming railway fare 

by AC-Il tire from Uuwahati to Howrah and back and 

mail fare from Missamari to Guwahati to and fro,, It 

is relevant to state herein that the applicant neither 

submitted any journey ticket nor didhe mention the 

ticket No./PNR number in his bills. The answering 

respondents, nowever, reserve their right to initiate 

a separate proceeding against applicant for recovery 

Contd. .. . 5. 
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of the money withdrawn by him against the'apoxx afore-

said false bills, 

7. '  That as to the statements made in paragrapn 

4.5 and 4.5(a), it is respectfully-stated that in his 

representation dated 7.3.2001, the applicant had cate- 

- - 

	

	gorically stated that hehadvisited Trivandruni with five 

family members by AC-Il tire and that the applicant 

had availed both ways journey with his family members 

by availing the AC-Il tire tickets.. However upon an 

inquiry made by the ans4ering respondent No.5, the Chief ,  

Commercial Manager,NF Rly. 'by I-'is letLer dated 10.2.01 

addressed to the respondent No.5 had confirmed that,. 

the Rly. tickets bearing PNR 621-0702222 and No.430-

6232557, against which tickets the applicant herein 

claims to nave availed return journey to Trivandrum 

' Central with his family members on 18.6.2000,had both 

been cancelled on 15.6.2000 itself and that the parties 

• 	holding theabove tickets did not make their train 

journey cit all, as claimed. In view of such discrepency 

in the statements made by the applicant in his written 

representation. aated 7.3.2001 (Annexure-2 to the 

application) 'with that of the letterAlO.2.O1  written 

by the Chief Commercial Manager,NF Rly. Maligaon,the 

respondent authorities were compelled to issuea 

Memorandum of charges uated 17.4.2001 under Rule 14 

• oL the Centl Civil Servjces (Classification, Control 

and Appealâ) Rule,1965 with a' view to unearth the 

trutfl, 

Contd,.....6.' 



A copy of the, let Ler dated 10.2.01 and 

Memorandum of charges dated 17.4.01 

are annexed riereto and marked as 

ANNEXURES-D & E. 

That as regarda the .  staLements made in 

p'ara 4.6 .of the application, it is categorically 

denied that the respondent No.3 had ever made any verbal 

assurance to the applicant regarding withdrawal/cance-

llation of the charges levelled against him vide Memo-

randum of charges dated 17.4.2001. It is further categorice 

ally denied that.the respondents nad ever made it knori 

to the applicant that a lighter punisment would be 

imposed on. rum, in the event of admi sion of . gui it. In 

this context it is respectfully stated upon due appli-

cation of mind on the facts and circumstances of the 

• 	. 	 case that the disciplinary authorities were compelled 

to initiate disiplinary proceedings agaipst the 

; applicant as per the provisions of the Central Civil 

Services(Classification,Control and Appeal) Rules 1965 

as extended to the Kendriya 

Vidyaiaya Sangathan employees. 

That as regards the statements made in 

paragraph 4.7, it is numbly stated, that the statements 

made tnerein does not nave any relevance with the 

facts and circumstances of. the instant case. It is, 

however,categoriCaily denied that the respondent No.5 

has developed a bad blood against the applicant as 

Contd.,..7. 
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alleged and that the issuance of the charge sheet 

nag got any nexus with the job of arrangement of 

accommodation of Audit team in the transit camp under 

Missamari. Cantonment. 

10. 	That as regards the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.9 and 4.10 of theapplication, it is 

respectfully stated that in nis written reply dated 

4.5.2001 the applicant has categorically admitted all 

the three charges laveiled against nim in the statement 

of Article of charges attached to Memorandum of charges 

dated 17.4.01. In the said written reply dated 4.5.2001, 

the applicant while un-conditionally admitting the 

charges in reference to Articles I and II flag further 

made a staëement that as regard's charges framed in 

Article-Ill, the applicant was ready to refund the 

excess amount to the ±endriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

authorities. The applicant has further assured the 

authorities that he would never repeat such activities 

in future,,In that view of the matter, thequestiori 

of consideration of the representation dated 7.3.2001 

filed by the applicant containing false facts, does 

not arise at all. 

A copy 'of the reply dated 4.5.01 is 

annexed hereto and marked as NERE-F. 

110 	That as regards the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.11 and 4.12 of the appiiction,it is 

categorically denied that the impugned order dated 

Contd,. ..8. 
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2/3u-5-20Q1 was issued without appJ.icatjn of mind 

and tnat trie applicant was given sufficient assurance 

by therespondent N0.5 with sole purpose of harrassment 

and with a view to force the applicant to admit. his 

guilt. In this context, it is respectfully stated that 

on the face of the categorical/specific admission of 

charges made by the applicant in his reply dated 4.5.2001 1  
V 

the respondent authorities were of the considered view 

that no further inquiry ws required to be.held.Further 
V 

upon due consideration of the reply as well as represen-

tation submitted by the applicant and upon due app.Lica-

tion of mind on the facts and circumsLances of the case, 

the resondent authorities were of tne opinion that 

the applicant was not only guilty of committing serious 

misconduct in his service career within the meaning of 

Rule 3(1) (1) (ii) & (iii) of the Central Civil Service 

(Conduct) Rules,1964 but also on account of his unbeco-

ming behaviour and misconduct has brought disrepute to 

to the whole orgarlisation. As such penalty by way of 

reduction of rahk to lower time scale of pay to the 

• 

	

	 post of Lower. Divisional Clerk (LDC), was imposed upon 

the applicant untill he was found fit by the competent 

• 	 . authority to be elevated to the next higher post. 

12. 	That as regards the statements made in 

paragraphs 4.13 and 4.14, it is stated that upon due 

consideration of the facts,circurnstances of the case 

the penaity of reduction 'of rank to the grade and post 

Coritd., ...9. 



• 	 of Lower Division Clerk was imposed upon the applicant 

as a punishment for his proven misconduct and the 

applicant was posted as Lower, Division C1erk.Kendriya 

Vidyalaya,NERIT, Nirjuli by order dated 29/30-5-01 

issued by the respondent No.3. Further by another 

order .dated 6.6.01 issued by the respondent No.4 the 

applicant was relieved from duty in the post of Head 

Clerk, Kendriya Vidylaya,Migsamari irdth. effect from 

6.6.01. Be it seated here in that both the orders 

dated 29/30-5-01 and 6.6,01 had been given effect to 

prior to filing of the instant application by the 

applicant. it is, however, 6atgoricaliy denied that the 

respondent Nos. 3 to 5 had, received any appeal filed 

by the applicant prior to issuance of the order dat 

6.•6'.01 or at any subsequent date. 

13. 	That ds regards the statement6 made in 

paragraphs 5,1, 5.2, 5.3 and 5.4 , the answering res-

pondents while reiterating the statements maac in the 

toregoing paragraphs,most, res'pecttully beg to state 11,  

the acL.ion Lken by the respondents is just,fir and 

proper and strictly in terms of the provision of law 

as laid down in Central Civil Service(Conduct) Rules, 

1964 as extndea to the employees of the Kendriya 

Vidyalay'a Sangat ban. In view of the specific admission 

of ctlanges by the applicant the respondent authorities 

are fully justified in passing the impugned orders 

datec 29/30-5-01 and 6,6.01. In this eontéxtit is res- • 

• 	 pectfuily submitted that the above-named applicant has 

• 	 Contd,,.10. 
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suppressed material facts and particulars at the time 

of filing the instant application. As the applicant 

has not approached this Hon' ble Tribunal With clean 

hands, the applicant is not entitled to any of the 

reliefs cimed in theinstant applicagtOh. 

14. 	That as regards the statements made in 

paragraphs 5.5 and 5.6 of the application, it is 

• 	 respectfully submitted that the applicant has never 

• 	 denied the cnarges labelled against him in the 

Memorandum of charges dated 23.2.2001 n'or is it the 

applicants Case that, he had duly availed the journey 

in c-ii tire with his family members as per the 

claim raised in the LTC bill dated 3.8.2000. In that 

view of the matter there cannot be any legally tenable 

ground for the applicant to challange the Memorandum 

of charges dated 23.2.01 or the subsequent orders 

' dated 29/30-5-01 and 6.6.01. As such the instant 

application is liable tobe dismissed in Limie. 

• 	
15. 	That as to the statements made in paragraphs 

6 to•9 of the application it is respectfully stated 

that both the orders dated29/30-5-01 and 6.6.01.have 

already been given effect to prior to the filing of 

this application which fact has been deliberately 

suppressed by the applicant before the Hon' ble Tribunal. 

Persuant'to the order dated 29/30-5-91 and 6.6,01 the 

applicant had been relieved from duty from thepost 

of Head Clerk, Missamari with effect from 6.6.01 and 

the applicant has already drawn an amouitof Rs.10,383/ 

Contd ..... 11. 
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• 	- 

vide cheue No.109217 dated 6.6,01 on account of 

• 	his transfer T.A. towards joiriig at Kendriy, 

V1dya1aya,NI5T,Njr .jujj in the poet of Lower Division 
Cierjc. 

16. 	That the answering respondents crave leave 

of the Hon 1 bJ.e Tribunal to file additional written 

statement if required, in the ends of Justice. 

I 

• 17. 	That under th'e facts and circumgt"ances of 

the case as' stated/elaborated in the foregoin'g 

paragraphs of this written statement the instant 

application is not maintainable in -Law as well as in 

the facts and circumstances and the same is lIable to 

be disri4ssed. 

VERIFICATION 

I,Sri D.K.Saini, Son of Sri C.L.Saini,aged about 

52 years b occupation Govt. Service, at present working as 

Assistant Commissioner, Kenriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Guwahati, district-Kamrup, solemniy affirm and .deciare that 

the statements rnde in paragraphs 1 to9, 11 h 1 

above are true to my knowledge, triose made in paragraphs 

6, 	'?' / 	are matters of record and information 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the 

rest are my humbie submission before this Hon'bie Tribunal. 

And I sign this Verification on the 9th day 
of July, 2001 at Guwahati..  

H 	

• 	 ••• 
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KEN DRIYA VIDYALAyA SANGATHAN J~10, 0,1 4Th nin 	Regional Office 

Maligaon Chariali 
TI 	: 7j 012 	Guwhtl 781 012

V  
 .iIcM/REL3lSTEREU P031 

• 	 No. F. : No.F, l 4- l/2001.KVS(Gl)/ i.If ()• .1 	l)aIothed9' t1av'01 

R U E R 	
CONFIDENTIAL 

()  

WIIERF,\S (lisCiplivaiv I)ICee(Ii,I 	iiudci iiik I'I of( 'efflial (V ' IVl Service ( Classilicalioji, (nhIlol & i\ppeal) Riiks  1965 wele iitlilrilecI 	amsl SIiii (;. IIMdcleik EV, Mi1II,,;l,j Vuk lJii', 	aiidi,,i I No, F. I'l - 1/2tuif  V 	 II 262-63 thdI I 7/P/2uo I on the tbIIowji ,\i Ikie of CII:ilc 

(i) 	 y

V V V 

;t SIuj (1 It. I)a'. while Wol king n I lciIcicik at 1V, 	ljssalnaIj (IIII - ing (lie V 	Iltiwiciulveni 200u.0 I iil , iniItccI n llse 11 (' lull for sell niul his Ihniily itiembeis fu the block ye:w 1998 .. 2001 to visit hivamh,i,II lie ubuiiUcd 
the adjustment bill cIaimi,, Its. 32,722/- a,aimil the aulowit ola(IvahIcc (hliWli RV 39001. to':,i (IS A.(,. 2 toe bile mi oiiiviJ (I 1111(1 I cliii IIJOIII iicy bu 

	

V 	 V 	
which he (lid not ovail Ii :iin joIIIIie' with hii  submitted his ckiiiu aIollQ With the Xerox Copies of the railway tickets PNR No. 621 - 070222 2  id No. 130-6212557 as evuhi,ccs, which he ha(I cancelled on 15.6.21)00. V 	 V 

I Je ha(l (lraim Its, 39oo/- as J,1'' advwjce !i Uie l3VlOck Veal 1998-2004 vide cheque No. 1,10961 chulc,I 27.5,2000 !OIfl tV, Missa,iiu'i, which wa.s CXVCRR (II awal 1(11 iIRcIl,li,I(' lcasup,, I b Iiau suhuttijituif his ('1111111 lueyotul n(hlIINsitJl' class 1111(1 siI 	un) I 'iiiiik'uI tIi' IUhuitiIj/'(I iouIiwi Of siiIvi,jj iIongwith his et:,i,i,. 

(ii) 	ilial Slui I G .H. J)as ntlei' uillctidii, 'Ii aililiug 	 I(sliop. 

	

V 	

• 	 held at Salt le,Calciilli (lilt  iII9 IJic uiioiiihi of JuIv,20o has Clainie(J and Drawn excess TA. , beyoml his eiitiIktii'iit class by siibitijIIii, a lilse chain,. 

	

V 	

• 	 A 	Ialnui'iuI of IIijuuli)iu 	of 	 h)ehi'ivioiir ()ll \lIi(hI Ili' i\ i l jc l e  

	

• 	

V 	 oUcJiuges Were based, toeltiei wiifra list ohlocilliwills by which, tli' ChIilis5 VCIe 
V Proposed to be stisl;iined, veIe also toivw(k(l to 1)1111 aJoi;gwj(h lh, above s;1i(I 

Memoraj,din11 dal(l I 7.'l .200 f 	• 	 • • V  • . 	
• AM) vl lFRFA, St ui I (;.R. I)as, hits sitbiutill'tl hij'i 	'lat'i,o,if dali' 

V 	 V 
 11.5.2001 ill which IIC hu;tS acluuitft( (lii' ('I I:ut 	)j :upuisql :uc::uiuII IuI!II vid 	M i .uIli ) i ui ,, ( h uifli 	V  (kited I 7,1.20u1 in i\tljches- 

!' II uiiuI Ill. I his vt 111111 inf'iitei,t has becit lot 'au (k(l by the Priiciial Ky,' Miai,uu i VI(fr his kite, NOVPFI( ;flI )( IVU)l :vN"2oJ •2(11i2/'16 (kited V 	 9,5,2001 and receivcd iii thiS fflhit' 011 I 7.520(11, 
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1.1Jq thi;1 
KEN DRIYA VIDYALAYA SAN GATHAN 

Regional Office 
ii1 	'ftnç 	Mailgaon Charialj 

	

71 012 	Guwahati : 781 012 

Qi 
No, F 	

Dated 

( 2 ) 	 I  

Nt )W, II II It 1:1 UP I 	iitIi'i U0I ,1 h1i OW 111 0  hint' 11101 Iii tIUIIfijjpr 	of Iht UflhI, IIiø Illitipi iipii,'it  
Illilf runt' Itt lit,' mu 	IIuujt)ul Ihii 	luu i (I If I)uuuu, I I"j,I ('l,. 	111111 

	

0 .SI iOUS IlIISCOIu(Iuu(t Ii Jui 	IIuIbecoIuuj,JQ beit:tvjuuui Vi0uljn Iulit' 3(1), (i), of CCS(CotuJuict) rules 1961 as eRteude(l to the euupl 0CV8 OtKeIldrj')l Vidyalnyn Sargafliat, )uud hence MUIR of pis! ice tepuile that hue iteuu;dty otleulululiWu to lower time-scale of Pay, 	
nile anul Po51 ofLD(' (Iow, l)1vi5j011 (icu k) until he is found fit 

by hue coflupetcrut uuutlw, ihy to be lest med to hue rueI higher 
post of U DC. 

IT IS, J'IllItjJ( )RE, ()u detect that Sin i O.R. I)t, Head Clt'uk, Keunhu iya Vidyalaya, 	i he imposed the penalty of ) C(I;lcIjoul to lower utile scak olpay, giade wl(I post of Lowe l)ysjuu Ukuk(l,()( 
), with .iuu:neuliuuft' elh'ct, lmtii he found lit by be conipete,ih auithiou ifs' i n  Ie t estun ('(I II) the utext IuiClk'r post. 

?hutj (I P 	h)u 	'htil1l 	t 	uhuft 	f liulu ku \'ikulsu NIltI::I', Ni jtih(A uutuuuJiuI l'i uuiJh) in , u'fIf.k lit ,,,t lift tin,, I p" ; 

I). K. NAINI i 
Assusla,ut ( 0 llIliuISSloJI 

Jo 

ShuJ(j4t. Das. LDC 

I(4aViclyaJaya, 	

d Minshnrj 

Copy to - 

I. Aw Pu iuicip;uJ, IV. Micuuu:uu i tin iuulouuuui 0 , huh I cesj 	)Idj,tuu Juç 	
f 	Cy t 	CI 	, 

ifK Cc i. 
	L 	J( , 'leI'uidpaj Ky, Nt:Risi (Au unuauh:,h Pt nkJu) 

'JheAssjs11 (ouIluI)i)rl(.u(,\(t,u,,u) 	N,w h)"IIti 

 

	

I IllIlu 	#,_ 



442(Arrny) 

• 	 T4 	)f#ffT:9Tft 
S  KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No. 1, MISSAMARI ' 

• 	

P.0' - MISSAMARI 
: PIN - 784506 

1)1st. - SON1TPU R 
( 

Assnm 
 ) 

.F.29/KVM/20.01-2002/ (7, -  s 

BELI EVI-WORDER  

Hr.(.A,1)ns.11o,.1 Clok on rcxluot ion tothe po*s$: of 
LJbC vido 0(0101ottor 	b.Y.14.m1/21..hV5(Q!4)/12710..74 
dt.29/30.5.2001 in xai,jovod on 066.2001(J/N),Ij in 
&viaod to roport to tho ?rincip1 K.V, t1orit (A.L') 
immodiGtoly. 

To 

(J • 3. 	4V) 
?1 ii 1L;XP'tkI4  

Tho Princip1 

Tho AsLltt.Cornrnj.Mjcmo 
vu (on)auwhtj -12 

IN 

• -•4 	 - ___ 



- 	 - 	 - 	 - S  - . 	KEMPJV 
A tl  

	

-BiflL7------_ 	

--.- --•-S--- 	

.5- 	
5 	

5. For 	 --------- - 

	

(Note:— This bill ou1d 
be Pred in duplicate - one for payment 	the other as oce Copy) - - 

	

- 

- 	PARTA 	 . 	 . / 	
- 	 o 	11ed in by the Goveet Seant; 

	

• 7 	
Z Designa 

3. 	

.•_... 	- 	. 4. Headqua 
. 'Sztrxre and period of leave sncjof: 

To. 	7c/o
.  

161 I' 

	

- 	- 7 	
ofjy peffoed by Gom

entand the membe of his/her fam: 
- 	Dcpazre 	Arival - 	Dista 	I Mode of I 	 No. 

fa 
Woo 

Farft paid 	
I 
	Rcaiks  

__ 	

1 	 I  - ---- -- - I -- 
- 	

i--. 	
••-T: 	 Rs 	 - 

,; 	ofjey(s) 

	

for which bigber 	
of ammodj0 than the one to which t Gove 	 fltis entitled, wa Used, 

All 

(& 	No. & te to be gwen) 	 - 	 - 	- 



S .. 

	

-0 

10. Particulars ofjourney(s)performed by road-between places conneed by rail: 

Ne of places 	 . 	 Class to which 	 Rail fare 

	

From 
. 	 I 	 To . 	

- 	 entitled 	 Rs. 	 P. 

	

MSA IA,T 	I 	L' WPI)4I97r 	I 	cQ A 

	

( UhfP,H,9Tt 	I M 	 I 	 I - 

PART—B 	 VLJ  
- 	 . 	

(To be filled in by the Bill Section)  
1. The net entitlement oaaccount of leave ravel concessjon.wàrks out to Rs 	 . ... C V 

	

......... 	._ 	 ) a detailed below 	 - - 

Railway/Ausf&eamer fare 	 ' 2_ 	 i4r 	 Rs 	 P.  

Less amount 1Iâxice drawn vide Vr. No ........... . . . ....  

7YN~W k 
2. The expenditure is debitable to............................................... -- . .--. 	 - 	

77:
f. 	. 

	

.... Bi ll  Cle 	 Drawing and Dinming Officer 	tersigd 
(Initial) l 	

' 	 (Signature) 	 . . 	 . 	Controlling Officer 
• 	 - . (Signature) - 	 . 	. 	. 	 - . 	

- 
•_i 	! 	 - 	 . 	 . 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 

Certified that necessary entries have been made in the Service Book of SbrifScnt.[Kum ................. .... .......... 	 . 
- 	

-.- 

(Sigtiature.oTtheofficercuthorjsed) 

— ERTIFIED1AT- 	 ..-.- - -- 

The fnforxütk'as given above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief: 	 11C . V r. . 	 . 	. 	 . 	- 

That my husband/wife is not giriployed in Government service/that my huslnd/w-ifs i 6 em$eyod in Government service and the conc. 
has not been availed cii by hinjher separately for himself/ herself or for any of the family members for ,  the concerned block of 

	

••L 	
--------- 

. 

That my husband/wife for whpm L. T. C. is claimed by mc is employed 
jg•  .... .

(name of The public otorUndertaking/Corpn.f - 

- - 	 Autorious bdy, etc whiP
and_ 
 provides LeveTrave1 Concession fidlities but he/she has not preferred and will not prefer, any claim in 

this behaifto his/ha eploy 	-. - 	 . 	- 	. - 	
k 

- 4. That mywifefhnzd for whom L. T. C. is claimed by me is not em$oyed in any Public Sector Undertaiorpn..JAntonomous Body 
 financed who or paidy by the Central Government or a Local Body, which provides L T C facilities to its employees axid their families 

l5ate . .... 	 SijniOfGoyernmentServajjt -- 

S 	
- 

	

S. 	
. 	. 	 . 	.. 	 . 	- 



II. F. fltJLwtx 

11o1C/i/,7 Hoe cipt/1't .xi:i 

To,, 

Shri D.. Saint 
L5&)iptflt COU1XiUioncr 
erxriya Vlclyaloyn Dangathan 

1 Qhinofl, Charlaji 
'Xiwn Iti 781012 

\ . f 
Offio0f the 

Chiçf Cornrj, ?A<nacor/Qon1. 
?AlulCnori, OuWallati 

datoi,1.2,Q3. 	
I 

I I'  

Ilof, Tour letter 'I,, l3e8A)4..KVS(0fl)/flOB 
ci at ccl. 23..1]...2000, 

Verif1etton of LTC of the following 
p11n.jI 

• 	 1. PrIL flu, 621..0702922 of (It. 18,8.000 
S 	4306232687f 27,6.200 

3 1 	631-()(3041(fl() rf 0,6.2rno 

f 

631-0654026 of - 
6,. 	430.619133 of 
7. 	.621oG55e66 of 
8, " 	4106184191 of 

-S 

J 

t.7.3000 
22,7.2000 	 ., 

6.7,2000 	, 

23,7.2000 	 . 
me 

A 

r 

In rcrpofll3o to your letter under rcfcreneo this 
is to inform you tIt tho abov PUR Iloue hivo bocn onquirccj and 
the detnilu are given bcj,  

(or1a1 'T0, I & 	haj.. boon enneolicci on 

8.6.2000' 

	

6, 6 	 11.6.2000 
' 	7, 8 	 11.6,2000 

C 	 in view f the nbove it ortrrx(I that th 
parties hoicling flvc Pr1ilo, clI(I not nviticdl their train journey, 

ry 

p 

for Ch1f Coniml. lkinarer/Gool, 
hp 
10.2 



I 	4 

KENDRXYA VIDYAyA i  

1AQQLg8JLL2 	) 3 

The Undsr.ig,j PrOpO..1 
to hold an Inquiry agair Kordiya Vidysisy. Mii,.5. 	under nujp.14 of the .nt,ai Civil and App..&)uX..,,dbm 

•Ubstan0• 
of the 	 ot 	

o mt.b.hsy&0 in xa,ot of whioh the £nquy ilprop 	te held is 
.,t out In the .n1oa,d 

Ptat,it 

of Axts 	Of hat. (ANt4XUIP,..I).A statement 
of tb. imputation, of t$OfldUO or misbehayjour in support of 

each artiol, of charge Is 
.n•jos 	ANNW(L.,fl),A list of docum,nts by which and 

a lost of 
witness., by whom th. artici., of chargear. proposed tob. lustajj 

• 	lreaLso.flf()s.d (ANNxui._111) 
and (zv), 

Sh, Q.R.Das,Wc is 	
to submit Withj 10 day, of the receipt of this Mimorand, a wrftt,, 

ttkjj, statement of his defence 
• and also to stat0 whether he 

desire, tob, hej in prso 1  H. i, inforn,d that an 
Inquiry will be held only in resp.c of. those article, of chargia, are not admitt1 should therefore •P'°fi.iiy 

admit orcny each article of charge 1  
(4). Sh. G.R.Da,,H/c. 

is further infor,j that if hi do.. not submit 
his written *atem,nt Ofdf,, on orbefor. the date •pecjfjj tn 
Psa.2 aboy or do., not 

•ppoar in person before the Inquiring * Authority or 
o.thøwj,, fail, orref Uses 

to comply witp1 the provision, of Ruj..14 of the CCS(C) Rule,, 196 or 
the ordersfdjr.ction, 

issued in Pursuanc, of th.,.jd rule thi Xnqujrjn Authority may hold 

• the inquiry •g.inst him •xpsrt.• 

(ti) Attention of She G,R.Da,,   Fl/c.   1   invitj to Ru1e..20 of the Centaj Civil Services   
(ofl(Juct)ftuj,5   1964 under which no Government 

V  	
$orvent   shajj   king or attempt   

tOjng   any political or Outside Influenc, to bear 
upon any   superior øuthorjty to further his inter,, inrespect   of matter, Pertaining to   hi, service   under the Government. If   any repr.$ent,0   iárec,jv,d   

on   his behalf from 6 floth,r   person 
inreepo  	of   any   1    

tterp dealt with in   thege   Prooed1ng, that it has been mad, at  
	itwili be 

pre,ud that &h. 
L.R.Da$,WC   Is   aware of such   a   represeflt,tj0   and 

  his   instance 'and   
action will be taken again 

•  	
him for violation of Rule..20 of CCA(Cond

uct)Ruj.1964 
(6)   Therac.ipj of the Memorandum may  be 

acknowi.dgrj. • 	To,  
Sh, G.R.Da,,WC 	

• J(endriya Vidyalay. - Mtssam,rj 	
. 	 ( 

Copy.to S 	
) 

I 	 ' 	ASSISTANT coIS 
.. 

1. The Principal,j(Qndrjy. VidyajayaMjssaj 
The Assistant CommJs,j0, 

(Admn.),I(vs(,:q,) 	
Dejhj..16 Off ic • Copy, 	

L 

ASSTT. COMMISSIONFjj, 	/ 
• 	 C0ccco 	I  

10 
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AnIlChE 	1. 

That the said Shri G.R.Das,Head Clerk, Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Missamari,while working as such at Kendriya Vidyalays Missamari 
during the financial year 2000-2001, sukxsitted a false L.TC 
Bill for self and his family member for the Block year 1998-2001 
to visit Trivendrurn Central. He submitted the Adustment Bill 
claiming P1.  32,722/- against the amount of advance drawn 
Ps. 39 ,O0f-. towards AC-2 tire fare for onward and return journey 

including the hourney from Missatnari to Uuwahati for which 
he did not availed train journey with hisfemily m.mber.He 
submitted the X-erox copies of the Rly. Tickets Nos, 40126..rI4R 
Not 021-0702222 and 	 FUB No,430-62327 an evidences, 
which he had cancelled on 16-2000, 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das, by his afor.aaid acts has 
committed a serious misconduct by submitting tika false LTC 
Claim and has thous violated the provision of Rule-3(1).(i), 
(it) and (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct)Rules,1964 
as extended to the •  employees of Kendriya Vidys lays Sangathan, 

!11IICLE - 

That Shri G,R.Das,while working as Head Clerk in Kendriya 
Vidyalaya Missamari during the financial year 2000-2001 had 
drawn Ps, 39,00/- as LTC advance for the Block year 1998-2001 
vide Cheque No, 440961 dt, 27--2000 from K.V. Missmmsri,which 
was excess drawal for ingenuize reasons. 	 - 

Shri. O.fl.Dis, s1bmittod his false claime towards AC-2 Tire 
fare for onward and toturn journey for sel$ and his fa*itly 
member beyond admissible class. He has not refunded the utilized 
portionof advance along with his claim. 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,by his aforsaid act has comonitted 
a misconduct which is violative of Rule 3(1),(10,(ii) and (iii) 
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to 
the employees of KVS. 

TICLE - 

That the said Sh. G.R,Ds,while working as Head Clerk in 
• 

	

	Kendriya Vidyalays Missamari,during the month of July'2000 after 
attending Training programme-cum-workship for Head Clerks and 
uperintar(,ts held at Salt Lake,Calcuttahas claimed and drawn 

TA for AC-s(ire fare from Guwahati to Howarah and Mail fare 
fromMissarrari. to Guwahati for onward andreturn journey.He. neither 
submitted any Tickets/evidences nor mentioned the Ticket numbers 
with WR number in the TA bill against the hourney as performed 
which shows his claim felse and hectrawn the excess TA,beyond his 
entitlement, 
• 	Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,failed to maintain absolute 
integrity and 1k tired to cheat the Department by submitting false 
TA claim and has thus violated the provisions of Rule 3(1),(1), 
(ii), and (iii) of CCS(Conduct)flules 1964 as extended to the 
employees of Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 



/ 	
r 

s,12 	
1. 

Shri G.R.Dø, neither submitted •nyTick.ti/.vld.055 noi 
mentioned the Ticket nusib.rs with JIIIR nUntb.r in the TA bill, agaInst the journey he parformad,whjch shows he was Eubmitt.d a flse claim and fr8wne5 TA,beyond his entitlement Cleas. 

Thus tho uid .Shrj G R,DnrpfQ119d to ni1ntajn ab1t 
integrity and tried to chest thdperttnent by subittjng 
fall, TA cl&tm and has thugii 	viohted the provi along of Rule 3(1) (ik),(ii)id (iii) e Central Civil Services 
(Conduct) Rules, 194 as Oxtendod to the employee s  of Kendriya Vidyalay. Sangathen, 



/ 
jP 	

WFXV- II. 
	55~ 

That Shri G.R.Das,Hoad Clerk while working at Kendriya 
Vidy1ay Miauaswz diirtncj the fInancial year 2000-2001 
submitted a tale. LTC claim vid. bill dated 03-0-OQ0 lox 
self and Ii is S iv. family mumhor for the Block y..r 199n-.2001 
o visit Trivandrum Central. 

He submitted for adjustment Bill claiming 1h. 32,722/-
against the amount of advance drawn R. .39,500/- towards AC-2 
Tire fare for onward and return journey, Including the journey 
from Missamari to Guwaheti for which he did not availed any 
train journey with hisfamily members, 

Shri G.R.Das,submitted hisfelseclaim along with Xerox 
copies of the Rly. Tickets Nos. 54565126.-I?4R No. 621-0702222 
for onward Dourney and No. 4565127-1IR No. 430-6232557 for 
return journey as evidences,which he had cancelled on 15.6.2000. 

Thus the said Shri G.R.t)as,failed to mulntatn absoLute 
integrity and tried to chet the Department by submitti2ng false 
LTC claim and has thusv1clted the provision of Rule 3l),(I.), 
(ii),(xxi) of Central Civil service (Conduct) Rules1964 as 
extended to the employees of Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

- 

met Shri 3.R.Das,whIle working as Iload  Clerk in Kendriya 
Vidyalaya )iissamari during the firenclal year 2000-2001,haa 
drawn Ps. 39500/-  as LTC advance for the Block year 1998-2001 
vide Cheque No.440961 dateds 27-5-2000 from Kendriya Vldyalaya 
Mis'iernart for AC-2 TI.re fare of onward and return journey,which 
was excess drawal for Inoenuino reasons1, 

Shri GjhDas,submitted his fle cialmvida LTC bill dated 
08-2000,towards AC-2 Tire fare for onward and return journey 
for w self and his family member boyond admissible clans.Shri Des 
has not refunded the 	un-utilized portion of advance along 
with his L.TC Bill/Claim. 

Thus the said Shri G.R.Das,by his aforsaid act has committed 
a misconduct 'which isviolative of Rule 3(1) (i),(ii) and (iii) 
of Central Civil Sirvicos (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to 
the employces of Kendriya Vidyalaye Sangathan. 

TCfR -jU,,. 

That the said Shrt G.R.Das,while working as Hoed Clerk in 
Kendriya Vidyalaye MIsamri,ws deputed for attending ¶raining 
Prograuime-Cum-Workshop for [lead Clerks nd Superintondcnts. held 
from 12th. Ju1 4(to 21st. July/2000 et KndrIyc Vidyolaya No.2 
Salt Lake City,Calcutta.Shri G.R.Uas,aftcr attending the said 
•'ourse has claimed/drawn Trr4vellino Allowance by AC-2 Tire fare 
from Guwahati to HoTah and Nail fare from Missari to Guwahati 
for onward and return journey. 

'p 
	

oaa 
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I • 	LTC Bill dated 01-3-2000 cubcnittad by Thri G.R.Las,fl.ad 
Clerk Kendrlya Vidyalya Miccamarl. 

X'erox copies of the lily. TicLctv No,. 54565126 and 
456I27,cubrnitted by Shri G.R.Dns,Hmod Clcrk. 

Lotter number Ni]. dt. 13-6-2000 0 from Shri G.R.Das,Head 
Clerk regarding permission to avail LTC—regardlng, 

Earned leave Rppllcetion doted 13-6-2000,06-7-2000 and 
joining report dated 06-07-2000 of Sh. G.R.Dna,Head Clerk 
J(andriya Vidyalays Miisemsri. 

	

. 	TA bill for the month of July'2000,subznitted by Sh. O.R.Das 
Head Clerk. 

69 ,  Memrrendum No. 14-1/2001—KVs(GR)/892..3 dteds 2a02...2001 
is9ued to Shri G.H,Das. 

	

7. 	Lotter No. P/Wifl(4C)/kVM/200-01/339 dt. 07-03-2001 0  

submis49n of reply of Shri G,R.Das, 
L] 

	

8 1 	Letter No, C/Misc/Money 11eceipt/Pt.III dt. 19-02-01 from 

C.C.M.(General) Maliçjaon,N.F.Rly.,Guwahti. 

0. 
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- 	

- 

To - 	 KXii! 
4.110 A5j5t,nt Commistijoner, 
Kondriyr Vidyly SirYjnthrn, 
Regjonnl offJcO,Guwn11nti Rocjion, 
M.ligaon Chirinhi,Guwahntj..12 

( 'r rough %ropnr(, )lflnl)elj ) 

Subjootg_ SubmiSsion of repiy pinst Momorfldumdt.l7 401 
Respected Sir, 

In response to your Momornd 	N0SF.14...1/ 2001//'(GR)/11252_53 dtd 17-4-2001 on the subject cited' 
above I"ouid like to sumjt 'the following against reply of 
the aforegjd memorandum 

1 • With reforenceto the to tho Artic1ü 
NO.1 ' II, I Ifl 

admitting the chirges onforr1 upon me and request the 
authority to issue en oror to rep ay tho entire advance 

	

t1rpwn tOw,r(1 r1r((M 	IM1,) with fatntl.y far tha bla&c 
year 1908-2001 in e,ey instalments. 

2. 	
As regards to the Articlo-.Iii I Am to any that As  you may know that 

I, hnvO attended the' Training Progr n i tuile  
OUm_Workshop for Hoed Clerks and Superintendents hold at 
I(.V.No.II,Sfllt,Lko 

CitY , Cnlcutta during JU1y,2000 I may 
plese be allowed to avail my both ws journey from 
Missamari to 

Salt_Lake City by the admlssibjlit7 
C1053 

for which I am entitle. 

I shell refund theexcess/balance amount to the 

Vidyalayn on receipt my TA/DA Bills from your office. 

Under the circumstances above It Is my hu1 
request that I my kindly be grant 

forojvoflQ5'f0 
X 	 'ou that I ah0ll• flavor repot such 

nativities in futurd ieiljng which .appropj0to aqtiorj may 
tken ng,Inst me. 	 'S  

Yours faithfully, 

U. R. Des ) DtedgO4..O5_2001 	' 	 Heqd Clerk, 
KenoriYn V1dyely5, 
Missamarj(Assam) 


